allotted one vending place only in the State of Himachal Pradesh. 

8. Fee for vending.—The vending fee shall be chargeable according to the category of the 
street vendor and the location of the market. The fees for Stationary Vendor shall be minimum Rs. 
500/- (Rupees five hundred only) and maximum Rs. 1200/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred 
only) per month to the general category and for reserve category same shall be charged between Rs. 
400/- (Rupees four hundred only) to Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) per month. The fees for 
Mobile Vendors shall be minimum Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) and maximum Rs.